A.P.N. No.:	001-134-04						
R.P.T.T.	\$156.00						
File No.:	265121						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Randall Klatt							
P.O. Box 65	5						
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$191.00 Pgs=4
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Christy Abercrombie formerly known as Christy Huber an unmarried woman and Sherri L. Strickland, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Randall Klatt and Kathleen Klatt, husband and wife, as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The South 19 feet of Lot 8 and all of Lot 9, in Block 12 of Eureka Townsite, according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Christy Abergrombie

Sherri L. Strickland

State of <u>Navada</u>)	
County of <u>Clark</u>) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1st day of October, 2018 By: Christy Abercrombie	
Signature: Notary Public STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 09-11-2021 Certificate No: 17-3989-1	
State of)	_
County of) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2018 By: Sherri L. Strickland	
Signature: Notary Public	
Notally Public	

A.P.N. No.:	001-134-04						
R.P.T.T.	\$156.00						
File No.:	265121						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Randali Klatt							
P.O. Box 655	5						
Eureka, NV	89316						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Christy Abercrombie formerly known as Christy Huber an unmarried woman and Sherri L. Strickland, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Randall Klatt and Kathleen Klatt, husband and wife, as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The South 19 feet of Lot 8 and all of Lot 9, in Block 12 of Eureka Townsite, according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Christy Abercrombie

Dated: 12, 20/8

Sherri L. Strickland

State of TEXAS
County of Montgemy) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 day of 000, 2018
By: Christy Abercrombie
Signature Court of the sour
Signature: Notary Public
TANYA ADKISON
My Commission Expires January 29, 2019
State of Texas
County of Montgomery) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2018
By: Sherri L. Strickland
Signature: What was on
Signature: Notary Public
TANYA ADKIEON
My Commission Expires January 29, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Λ
a) 001-134 - 04					
b)				(1
c)				١.	\
d)				- \	\
2. Type of Property:				_ \	. \
a.□ Vacant Land b.□ Single Fa	am. Res. FC	R RECC	RDERS OPTIC	NÁL	USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Во	ok	F	age:	77
e.□ Apt. Bldg f. □ Comm'l/	Ind'i Da	te of Rec	ording:		1 1
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile H	lome No	tes: 🚄		The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	
☑ Other Land and MH					
				The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		00.00	No. of Concession, Name of		
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value))
c. Transfer Tax Value:		000.00	-		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 404	goover _	٥٥.م		
4 If Francostic or Oleimend			1 1		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> : a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS	375 000 Section)]		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	3/5.090, Section _		/ /		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption.		$\overline{}$			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being train	nsferred: 100 %	6			
The undersigned declares and acknowled			pursuant to NF	RS 37	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information pro					
and can be supported by documentation if					
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallo					
additional tax due, may result in a penalty	of 10% of the tax du	e plus in	terest at 1% pe	r mor	nth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	Il be jointly and seve	rally liab	le for any additi	onal	amount owed.
		\			
Signature	Capa	acity	Grantor		
Christy Abercrombie and Sherr	i L. Strickland	1			
~ \ \\a); <	\Rightarrow \setminus \cup				
Signature Sandall (Club)	hath Capa	acity	Grantee		
Randall Klatt and Kathleen Klat	t	/			
		/			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY		NTEE) INFOR	<u>MAT</u>	<u>ION</u>
(REQUIRED)		•	REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Christy Abercrombie		Name <u>:</u>	Randall Klatt		
Address: 9640 Marigny Street	Addr		.O. Box 655		
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89129	City: State	Eurel : NV		ip:	89316
State: NV Zip: 89129		. <u>14.7</u>		ıμ.	09310
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	CORDING (required	if not se	eller or huver)		
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 265121					
Address: 1539 Avenue F		- · · · · <u>-</u>			
City: Ely	 State	: NV	Z	ip:	89301